
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Gwinn Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Kevin Labumbard, Sale Officer 2 . Monica Weis, Witness 3 . Randy Oman

03/07/2016          03:00 PM (local time)

Gwinn Office 03/07/2016          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5549

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: WEST LITTLE WEST

LaFleur Forest Products LLC

32-010-15-01

73.69% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: BIGTOOTH RIDGE

Sanville Logging, Inc.

32-011-15-01

69.39%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: TEST HARDWOODS

Erickson Logging Inc.

32-013-15-01

19.34% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: MAPLE ASPEN WEST

Erickson Logging Inc.

32-019-15-01

50.02%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Ben Travis

POSTED ON: 03/08/2016 at 11:00:36 am

Page 1 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

WEST LITTLE WEST

32-010-15-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  12

* LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Kretz Lumber Co 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/07/2016

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Bradley 

Gustafson

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  42.30 $97.00 $350.00 $203.00 $153.64 $284.68 $211.00 $250.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  92.50 $370.00 $680.00 $698.00 $548.00 $634.25 $575.00 $525.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  738.00 $33.70 $46.20 $44.20 $62.65 $35.00 $44.50 $45.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  110.00 $37.10 $46.10 $49.10 $58.90 $37.10 $48.00 $38.10

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $67,297.10 $116,889.00 $111,189.90 $109,921.07 $100,638.49 $100,251.20 $96,555.90

Page 2 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

WEST LITTLE WEST

32-010-15-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  12

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Erickson Logging 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Williams 

Specialty Woods

Bid Per Unit

Deno & Sons 

Trucking

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/07/2016

Heidtman 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

St John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  42.30 $97.00 $175.00 $100.00 $300.00 $120.00 $100.00 $97.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  92.50 $370.00 $603.38 $450.00 $450.00 $500.00 $400.00 $370.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  738.00 $33.70 $38.11 $58.50 $40.00 $38.25 $35.00 $35.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  110.00 $37.10 $38.11 $58.50 $40.00 $38.00 $40.00 $40.02

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $58.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $67,297.10 $95,549.83 $95,480.40 $88,252.40 $83,751.90 $71,477.40 $68,577.70

Page 3 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BIGTOOTH RIDGE

32-011-15-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* Sanville 

Logging, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Roy A Nelson Jr

Bid Per Unit

Williams 

Specialty Woods

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/07/2016

St John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

J Carey Logging

Bid Per Unit

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  416.00 $26.60 $48.35 $50.25 $40.10 $39.31 $40.01 $35.20

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  132.00 $32.05 $45.35 $35.05 $37.10 $38.05 $35.00 $35.20

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  33.00 $32.05 $48.35 $35.05 $40.10 $39.76 $40.02 $35.20

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  161.00 $26.75 $45.35 $35.05 $37.10 $36.89 $35.00 $35.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $20,660.60 $34,996.70 $32,330.30 $28,875.20 $28,626.93 $28,219.82 $26,118.40

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BIGTOOTH RIDGE

32-011-15-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

Heidtman 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/07/2016

BID

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  416.00 $26.60 $33.00 $34.41

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  132.00 $32.05 $35.00 $32.05

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  33.00 $32.05 $35.00 $34.41

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  161.00 $26.75 $33.00 $26.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $20,660.60 $24,816.00 $23,987.44

Page 4 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

TEST HARDWOODS

32-013-15-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Erickson 

Logging Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/07/2016

Williams 

Specialty Woods

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.90 $271.00 $300.00 $271.00 $280.00 $275.00 $271.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.90 $548.00 $600.00 $550.00 $555.00 $580.00 $548.50

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  47.00 $33.00 $58.50 $50.31 $42.00 $35.10 $33.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  296.00 $50.80 $58.50 $51.00 $50.80 $50.80 $51.00

NON BID

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  4.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $19,349.90 $23,091.50 $20,228.47 $19,828.30 $19,557.00 $19,410.55

Page 5 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

MAPLE ASPEN WEST

32-019-15-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  11

* Erickson 

Logging Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/07/2016

Sanville Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

J Carey Logging

Bid Per Unit

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  22.80 $452.00 $600.00 $525.00 $682.00 $630.00 $526.00 $500.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  117.00 $28.50 $30.03 $50.00 $32.00 $42.00 $43.50 $45.07

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  314.00 $33.70 $58.50 $50.00 $45.90 $44.40 $45.50 $45.07

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  638.00 $37.10 $58.50 $52.00 $49.70 $45.10 $47.50 $45.07

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $97.00 $97.00 $97.00 $97.00 $97.00 $97.00 $97.00

Black Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.90 $183.00 $183.00 $183.00 $183.00 $183.00 $183.00 $183.00

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  55.00 $19.45 $19.45 $19.45 $19.45 $19.45 $19.45 $19.45

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $36.55 $36.55 $36.55 $36.55 $36.55 $36.55 $36.55

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  17.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $49,970.75 $74,964.56 $68,775.05 $67,493.85 $64,072.45 $63,753.35 $61,658.88

Page 6 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

MAPLE ASPEN WEST

32-019-15-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  11

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bradley 

Gustafson

Bid Per Unit

St John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/07/2016

Williams 

Specialty Woods

Bid Per Unit

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  22.80 $452.00 $708.08 $500.00 $501.00 $452.00 $452.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  117.00 $28.50 $30.11 $37.81 $29.00 $28.50 $31.50

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  314.00 $33.70 $40.25 $40.51 $38.50 $35.00 $34.70

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  638.00 $37.10 $40.25 $43.24 $37.50 $40.01 $39.00

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $97.00 $97.00 $97.00 $97.00 $97.00 $97.00

Black Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.90 $183.00 $183.00 $183.00 $183.00 $183.00 $183.00

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  55.00 $19.45 $19.45 $19.45 $19.45 $19.45 $19.45

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $36.55 $36.55 $36.55 $36.55 $36.55 $36.55

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  17.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $49,970.75 $60,064.14 $58,210.08 $52,908.85 $52,235.53 $51,847.95

Page 7 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


